

R 95- 20

RESOLUTION

2

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

THAT T. Hulen Starkey and Martha A. Starkey, husband and wife, and David W. Starkey and Sherry Lynn Starkey, husband and wife, are the owners of the following lands situated in Faulkner County, Arkansas:

Part of the SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 15 and part of the North 1/2 NW 1/4, Section 22, all in Township 5 North Range 14 West, Faulkner County, Arkansas, more particularly described as follows: beginning at the Southeast corner of said North 1/2 NW 1/4; thence West 2,640.1 feet more or less to the Southwest corner of said North 1/2 NW 1/4; thence North along the West line of said North 1/2 NW 1/4, 225.0 feet; thence East, 220.4; thence North 416.7 feet to the center line of Donnell Ridge Road; thence Northeastwardly along the center line of Donnell Ridge Road, 2,240 feet more or less to a point 454.7 feet West and 400.0 feet North of the Southeast corner of said SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 15; thence South, 400.0 feet; thence East, 454.7 feet to the Southeast corner of said SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 15, thence South, 1,320.0 feet more or less to the point of beginning. Containing 67 acres, more or less.

and they have petitioned this Council to agree to accept such lands for annexation to the City of Conway, Arkansas.

THAT if said owners properly petition the County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas and obtain an order of that Court releasing such lands from Faulkner County and permitting the annexation of same to the City of Conway, this Council will adopt

RESOLUTION

3

an appropriate ordinance annexing said lands into and making it a part of the City of Conway.

Passed June 11th , 1995 Javil APPROVED: _ Mayor

tweek ATTEST: urer erk Treas

Page 2